
Gear Information (Thanks to Tacoma Snowshoe Program 11-18) 
Rental and purchasing information changes from year to year. Please be sure to call ahead to the 
company listed to confirm rental and/or winter gear is still offered. 

Gear Rental Information 

Enumclaw Ski & 
Mountain Sports 

360-825-6910 
240 Roosevelt Ave E 
Enumclaw, WA 98022 

http://skiandbicycle.com/rentals/  

Miyar Adventures  425.749.9549  miyaradventures.com/gear-rentals/  20% discount 

REI (Seattle)  206.223.1944  rei.com/stores/rentals  

REI (Tacoma) (253) 671-1938   

Whittaker 
Mountaineering  

(360) 569-2142  
30027 WA-706, Ashford, WA 
98304 

https://www.whittakermountaineering.com/ 
$16 in 2018  

Mon-Fri  9am-5pm;  
Sat-Sun 8am-6pm 

Wildernest Outdoors  206.780.8527  wildernestoutdoorstore.com/gear-rentals/  

Retail Stores Offering Mountaineers Member Discounts 

Backcountry  Internet  backcountry.com  15% discount 1 
ExpertVoice  Internet  experticity.com  Up to 70% discount 
Miyar Adventures  Redmond  miyaradventures.com  15-20% discount 
Mountain Hardwear  Seattle  mountainhardwear.com  15% discount 
Outdoor Research  Seattle  outdoorresearch.com  10% discount 
Wildernest  Bainbridge Island  wildernestoutdoorstore.com  10% discount 
1  Add items to cart and then email William Bowen at wbowen@backcountry.com to apply discount on full priced 
items. Be sure to identify yourself as a Mountaineers member in your email. 

Other Retail Stores 

Alpine Ascents  Seattle  shop.alpineascents.com/shop/ 
Arc’Teryx Outlet  Marysville  arcteryx.com 
Ascent Outdoors (new/used)  Seattle  ascentoutdoors.com/ 
Dick’s Sporting Goods  Various  dickssportinggoods.com 
Feathered Friends  Seattle  featheredfriends.com 
REI Co-Op  Various  rei.com 

Online Retailers 

Amazon  amazon.com  Various 
Everest Gear  everestgear.com  New 
Moosejaw  moosejaw.com  New 
Mountain Steals  mountainsteals.com  Discounted New 
Sierra Trading Post  sierratradingpost.com  Discounted New 
Steep And Cheap  steepandcheap.com  Discounted New 

Mountaineers Sources 

Gear Grab  Multiple Times Per Year  Various Branch Locations 
Mountaineers Gear Trade, Swap and Sell  Facebook Group  Member Sales 
Mountaineers Marketplace  Facebook Group  Member Sales 
 


